

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Maria Doerr

WHEREAS, Maria Doerr was appointed to the Menlo Park City Council in 2023 to fill a vacancy on the City Council; and

WEREAS, Maria Doerr moved to Menlo Park upon receiving her bachelor's degree from Stanford University and brought extensive experience and passion related to community engagement, clean energy policy, environmental conservation, and community development to her tenure in public office; and

WHEREAS, Maria Doerr has a professional, collaborative approach in all interactions with the residents, the city staff and other elected officials; and she has fostered an atmosphere of support, accessibility and cooperation during her time in public office; and

WHEREAS, Maria Doerr, as a member of the City Council, worked diligently on efforts to make Menlo Park sustainable and equitable for all residents, as liaison to the Planning, Housing and Finance Commissions, as well as a Director on the Bay Area Water Supply and Conservation Agency Board of Directors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby expresses sincere appreciation to **Maria Doerr** for her dedication and commitment to the residents of Menlo Park and San Mateo County and extends its congratulations and best wishes for continued success and service to the community.

December 10, 2024

Supervisors:

Warren Slocum, President

Dave Pine

Noelia Corzo

Ray Mueller

David J. Canepa

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors